	Docket No.: 02-314
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/REV03	3!-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 102	2325300 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sandmar Marketing, G.P.	Name: Sandmar Associates, L.P. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 118 Glover Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: New Castle State: PA ZIP: 16105
Execution Date: December 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas C. Wettach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 2/30/2002 (TOH11 00000082 0391493	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2026
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15222	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John A. Monocello, III John d.	Morrelling December 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing / Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date aget, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Sandmar Marketing, G.P., 118 Glover Road, New Castle, Pennsylvania 16105, a Pennsylvania general partnership (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Sandmar Associates, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership, 118 Glover Road, New Castle, Pennsylvania 16105 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made part of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

Sandmar Marketing, G.P.

Title: General Partner

Sandmar Associates, L.P.

By its General Partner, Sandmar Partners, LLC

Name: Roger C. Panella

Title: Member Date: /2/6/82

697665_1

RECORDED: 12/11/2002

PATENT **REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0949**